
2019 IUP Softball

Overall Statistics for Indiana (PA) (as of Apr 28, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-27-1   Home: 5-11   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 4-10-1   PSAC Central: 10-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Renee Wall  . 3 3 9 42-42 115 32 39 13 2 4 31 68  . 5 9 1 26 12 14 1  . 4 9 4 3 1 2-4 52 81 8  . 9 4 3

Kassie Kesneck  . 3 2 1 41-41 134 29 43 13 0 0 13 56  . 4 1 8 16 2 21 0  . 3 9 6 2 7 7-8 72 4 1  . 9 8 7

Rachel Rodriguez  . 3 0 0 42-42 120 11 36 8 0 0 17 44  . 3 6 7 9 4 23 0  . 3 6 6 1 3 2-3 43 4 3  . 9 4 0

Lauren Goetz  . 2 7 8 41-41 126 22 35 9 0 1 15 47  . 3 7 3 16 2 22 0  . 3 6 6 1 12 9-10 64 75 8  . 9 4 6

Kaitlyn Beers  . 2 7 7 43-43 130 22 36 9 0 4 20 57  . 4 3 8 15 1 25 0  . 3 4 9 3 5 3-4 104 79 13  . 9 3 4

Jenna Rhue  . 2 6 4 41-39 121 14 32 8 1 0 24 42  . 3 4 7 14 0 19 0  . 3 3 8 1 5 2-3 157 23 6  . 9 6 8

Brooklyn Kotula  . 2 3 9 42-41 92 11 22 9 0 2 16 37  . 4 0 2 10 1 22 1  . 3 1 7 1 0 1-1 62 26 1  . 9 8 9

Bethany Bunner  . 2 3 5 32-27 68 13 16 1 0 0 9 17  . 2 5 0 7 4 15 0  . 3 3 3 2 4 3-3 27 0 3  . 9 0 0

Jackie Toki  . 2 0 0 33-18 50 14 10 0 1 0 3 12  . 2 4 0 8 2 12 0  . 3 2 8 1 0 3-3 11 7 2  . 9 0 0

Karley Kovatch  . 1 9 7 22-20 61 4 12 4 0 0 6 16  . 2 6 2 5 1 8 0  . 2 6 9 0 2 2-2 2 1 0 1.000

Sara Hull  . 1 6 7 36-36 96 9 16 5 0 1 12 24  . 2 5 0 4 1 27 1  . 2 0 6 1 3 0-0 245 13 2  . 9 9 2

--------------------

Emma DeArmitt  . 5 0 0 4-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

JoJo McLay  . 1 4 3 9-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 2 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 4 0 1  . 8 0 0

Shayanne Kimmel  . 0 6 7 8-6 15 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 7 1 0 5 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 21 0 1  . 9 5 5

Megan Risinger  . 0 0 0 14-6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000

Lauren Zola  . 0 0 0 24-21 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 25 2  . 9 4 1

Cassidy Graham  . 0 0 0 13-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 10 1  . 9 0 9

Totals  . 2 6 4 43 1142 182 301 79 4 12 167 424  . 3 7 1 134 30 217 3  . 3 5 2 16 42 34-41 872 356 52  . 9 5 9

Opponents  . 2 8 5 43 1179 203 336 70 12 14 176 472  . 4 0 0 100 16 160 7  . 3 4 6 13 31 59-67 882 304 51  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (302), Opp (266). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (7). CI - Team (1), S. Kimmel 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Lauren Zola  3 . 1 2 5-14 24 21 14 2/0 0 137.0 146 87 61 51 96 26 3 6  . 2 6 9 11 13 0 6 15

Brooklyn Kotula  3 . 2 1 6-7 20 13 8 3/0 0 96.0 101 57 44 21 49 22 6 3  . 2 6 7 5 1 0 6 9

--------------------

Jackie Toki  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cassidy Graham  6 . 0 0 2-2 13 1 0 0/0 2 28.0 41 27 24 6 7 11 2 2  . 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 3

Megan Risinger  6 . 8 4 2-4 12 6 1 0/0 0 28.2 47 31 28 22 8 10 1 3  . 3 5 9 1 1 0 0 4

Totals  3 . 7 8 15-27 43 43 23 5/0 2 290.2 336 202 157 100 160 70 12 14  . 2 8 5 20 16 0 13 31

Opponents  3 . 6 4 27-15 43 43 24 4/1 4 294.0 301 182 153 134 217 79 4 12  . 2 6 4 24 30 0 16 42

PB - Team (12), Jenna Rhue 12, Opp (12). Pickoffs - Team (1), B. Kotula 1. SBA/ATT - Jenna Rhue (49-57), Lauren Zola (27-32),

B. Kotula (20-21), M. Risinger (9-11), S. Kimmel (10-10), C. Graham (3-3).



2019 IUP Softball

Overall Statistics for Indiana (PA) (as of Apr 28, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Megan Risinger 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

Karley Kovatch 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sara Hull 260 245 13 2  . 9 9 2 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brooklyn Kotula 89 62 26 1  . 9 8 9 1 20 1  . 9 5 2 0 0

Kassie Kesneck 77 72 4 1  . 9 8 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jenna Rhue 186 157 23 6  . 9 6 8 0 49 8  . 8 6 0 12 0

Shayanne Kimmel 22 21 0 1  . 9 5 5 0 10 0 1.000 0 1

Lauren Goetz 147 64 75 8  . 9 4 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Renee Wall 141 52 81 8  . 9 4 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lauren Zola 34 7 25 2  . 9 4 1 2 27 5  . 8 4 4 0 0

Rachel Rodriguez 50 43 4 3  . 9 4 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kaitlyn Beers 196 104 79 13  . 9 3 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cassidy Graham 11 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Bethany Bunner 30 27 0 3  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jackie Toki 20 11 7 2  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

JoJo McLay 5 4 0 1  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Emma DeArmitt 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1280 872 356 52  . 9 5 9 9 59 8  . 8 8 1 12 1

Opponents 1237 882 304 51  . 9 5 9 7 34 7  . 8 2 9 12 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


